

MHKO070007762021



ORDER BELOW EXH.68 IN

REG. CIVIL SUIT NO. 129/2021.

(Bebitai Patil and anr. Through P.O.A. Rajendra Chougule

- versus -

Suvarna Raygonda Aalmane and 16)

Perused the application and say of defendant Nos. 3 to 12, 13 and 14, and 15 to 17. Also perused record and proceeding. Heard. Considering record and proceeding, valuable rights of parties involved in the suit, earlier order on Exh. 54 and in order to avoid further intricacies, defendants are directed not to alienate or create third party interest till filing of W. S. by defendant Nos. 13 to 17 or next date, whichever is later in point of time.

Date : 08.09.2021
Jaysingpur

Sd/-
(**Anand D. Karbhajan**)
Jt. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Jaysingpur.
Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur.