

MHKO070007762021



REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO. 129/2021
(Bebitai Patil & Anr. - Vs. - Suvarna Aalmane & Oth.)
ORDER BELOW EXH. 05

Vide order on Exh. 87 dated 25.10.2021, ad-interim temporary injunction was granted and thereby defendants were restrained from alienating or creating third party interest in the suit property till decision on this application. At the same time, both the parties were directed to complete the hearing on this application by the end of December 2021. It is further seen from record that for various reasons the hearing on Exh. 5 could not be completed till date. It is also further seen that after said order the matter was adjourned from last 7 months and yet the plaintiff does not seem to be interested in persuasion of the application. In such circumstances, I am of the view that the order passed on Exh. 87 dated 25.10.2021 needs to be modified whereby plaintiff can be compelled to pursue this application. Accordingly, following order:-

ORDER

1. Order on Exh. 87 dated 25.10.2021 stands modified and ad-interim injunction granted thereby stands extended only till next date.
2. Needless to mention that in failure of plaintiff to argue the matter on next date, the ad-interim injunction will stand vacated.

Place - Jaysingpur.
Date - 14/07/2022

(**Anand D. Karbhajan**)
Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,
Jaysingpur, Tal. Shirol, Dist. Kolhapur.